



Memorandum of Understanding

This agreement has been entered between Rotaract Club of Resilience and Enactus MLNC

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this MOU is to identify a framework of co-operation and partnership between Rotaract Club of Resilience and Enactus MLNC for a drive serving a social purpose by Enactus Project Sneh by distributing diapers in a rural area. It will help both the parties and hence bring forth multiple mutual benefits.

DELIVERABLES WE PROVIDE AND EXPECT:

- Rotaract club of Resilience will pay 100rs per diaper for a total of 40 diapers.
- Media promotion throughout the duration of the drive
- Mutual exchange of 25 followers on Instagram
- Mutual exchange of contingents
- Certificate of participation will be provided to all the attendees from Rotaract

Contact details

POC - Samir Passi: 9654657306 (Director of Graphic Designing)

SIGNATURE

Rhea Agrawal

Rhea Agarwal (President Rotaract Club Of Resilience)

ANchatwiedi

Arya Naman Chaturvedi (President Enactus MLNC)



DATE - 13/05/2022

Benito Juarez Marg South Campus South Moti Bagh New Delhi - 110021

Memorandum of Understanding

This is a Document of Memorandum Of Understanding between Enactus Motilal Nehru College and Rotaract Club of Resilience for Enactus MLNC's Project Sneh.

Mission

Enactus MLNC is a student run social entrepreneurship entity working to cater the needs of the underprivileged section of the society and improving their living conditions. together the parties will enter into the Mou to ensure safe sanitation practices and fight against climate change.

Statement of Purpose

The Purpose of this MoU is to develop and expand a framework of cooperation between Enactus MLNC and Rotaract Club of Resilience . This will empower the women entrepreneurs involved in the manufacturing of Sneh diapers.

Statement of Mutual Benefits and Interest

The Benefits of Enactus MLNC includes acheiving the mission of making public sanitation accessible to the underprivilged and empowering women entrepreneurs.

Benefits of Rotaract Club of Resilience includes getting sneh diapers to distribute.

mutual benefits include being a part of the fight against climate change and doing their part to ensure safe sanitation practices especially among the rural poor.

Deliverables Enactus MLNC shall:

-Provide 40 Sneh Diapers

-Contingents for the drive

-Mutual Exchange of Followers

Rotaract Club of Resilience shall:

-Pay Rs. 100 per diaper -Mutual exchange of followers -Contingents for the drive

ANchatwiedi

Arya Naman Chaturvedi (President Enactus MLNC)

Rhea Agrawal

Rhea Agarwal (President Rotaract Club Of Resilience)





MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This MOU is made on the 29th day of June 2022 between Connecting Dreams Foundation, a non-profit foundation registered and licensed under Section 25 of the Companies Act 1956, Government of India (hereinafter referred to as "FIRST PARTY") which expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context, be deemed to include its Permitted assigns of the First party.

AND

Motilal Nehru College, Delhi University (hereinafter referred to as "SECOND PARTY") which expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context, be deemed to include its Permitted assigns of the Second party.

Background: Motilal Nehru College (MLNC), is a distinguished and reputable college of the University of Delhi. Chapter MLNC aims to bring about a fruitful change in the lives of people who need it. Currently we're working on three projects, namely Project Jazbaat, addressing the importance of mental health. Project Udyam, upskilling women and helping them gain financial independence. Project Dream Library, Providing Quality education to underprivileged children. We have three departments, Finance department, HR Department and Marketing department. We at MLNC strive to support and improve the lives of the needful, through our kind initiatives so as to develop wider hopes and possibilities for them.

About CDF: Connecting Dreams Foundation (CDF) aims to address the Sustainable Development Goals (SDG)-based challenges through entrepreneurial action and youth participation. CDF is working largely to utilize the potential of the youth and directing it towards activities that will lead to inclusive social development, enabling the achievement of SDGs. It provides the youth with an opportunity to bring about a sustainable and scalable change by working along the lines of 17 SDGs. CDF resolves a diverse set of challenges that align with the global narrative of SDGs, focusing on the multidimensionality of development from job creation, community development & empowerment, education, entrepreneurship, health, environment and many more.

Purpose: This MOU is being signed between Motilal Nehru College, University of Delhi and Connecting Dreams Foundation to implement the Changemaker Lab Programme and provide opportunities to students to understand the grass-root level



chancinges and solve them through systemic models of entrepreneurship initiatives. The programme members will be trained under the guidance and supervision of global experts drawn from both the parties and various universities and corporates. The Changemaker Lab Program is a semi-virtual, semi-physical institutional chapter of learning and local action. The proposed chapter trains the youth by creating SDG Champions and directs them towards the creation of sustainable business models that will carry the importance of sustainability. CDF follows a three-step theory of changemaking - collect challenges, create solutions, change lives by collaborating with different stakeholders, and supporting innovation.

Objectives of the Changemaker Lab Program

The Changemaker Lab program aims to unleash the next generation's talent to solve one of the biggest problems of the world i.e., achieving sustainable goals for

•To build the capacity of young students to develop global futuristic skills to become changemakers and SDG Champions.

•To embark on a journey to learn 21st Century Changemaking Skills through a systematic model of entrepreneurship.

•To foster experiential learning by directing the youth to facilitate/create social businesses and entrepreneurs by empowering local communities.

•To create viable and scalable community- led business enterprises.

•To sensitize students towards a sustainable future.

This MOU shall become effective upon the signature by the authorised officials of both the parties and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent.

Connecting Dreams Foundation agrees to:

Conduct workshops and training for the students of the Changemaker Lab.

•Help the students in identifying community and user groups.

·Formulating grass-root level problem statements for the projects undertaken by the students.

Assigning industrial experts, mentors and coaches depending on the need.

•Organise events and seminars by connecting with potential sponsors and corporate partners.

•Facilitate students' partnership with corporates, national/international organisations and forums for on-ground implementation of solutions and for showcasing their efforts.

·Upon successful completion of the program, the students will be entitled to a Certificate and recommendation letter authorised by CDF.

•The studerffs/projects with innovative ideas shall be recognized at the end of the program and invited to participate in major events organised by CDF.



Students with the greatest social impact will be recognized and awarded.

•Responsibility for safety and security of any activity undertaken by volunteers of Connecting Dreams Foundation (CDF), MLNC outside the campus of Motilal Nehru

Motilal Nehru College, University of Delhi agrees to:

•Formulate a team of volunteers for the Changemaker Lab Programme.

Appoint a mentor to guide the Changemaker Institutional Lab.

Allow students to participate in the workshops and training.

•Enable students to organise events and seminars in the college campus through fundraising, collaborations and sponsorships.

·Encourage students to participate in various National and International events and/or competitions as and when needed.

Identify the community and user group for the Lab in association with CDF.

This MOU is at will and may be modified by the mutual consent of the authorised officials of both the organisations.

Any dispute arising out of this MOU shall as far as possible be settled amicably between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have fully executed these present through the duly authorised representatives on the Day, Month and Year mentioned above.

Dr. Amit Tuteja (Director)

For and Behalf of Connecting Dreams Foundation

98997 48528 amit@ Connecting-dreams. Org info@ connecting-dreams. Org

mirahi

Dr. Shrivatsa Officiating Prinelpal) or and Behalf of Motilal Nehru College, ^Delhi Uhiversity



 Students with the greatest social impact will be recognized and awarded. •Responsibility for safety and security of any activity undertaken by volunteers of Connecting Dreams Foundation (CDF), MLNC outside the campus of Motilal Nehru

Motilal Nehru College, University of Delhi agrees to:

•Formulate a team of volunteers for the Changemaker Lab Programme.

Appoint a mentor to guide the Changemaker Institutional Lab.

•Allow students to participate in the workshops and training.

•Enable students to organise events and seminars in the college campus through fundraising, collaborations and sponsorships.

•Encourage students to participate in various National and International events and/or competitions as and when needed.

•Identify the community and user group for the Lab in association with CDF.

This MOU is at will and may be modified by the mutual consent of the authorised officials of both the organisations.

Any dispute arising out of this MOU shall as far as possible be settled amicably between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have fully executed these present through the duly authorised representatives on the Day, Month and Year mentioned above.

Dr. Amit Tuteja (Director)

For and Behalf of **Connecting Dreams Foundation**

98997 48528 amit@ connecting-dreams. Org info @ connecting-dreams. Org

mirahi

Dr. Shrivatsa Officiating Principal) opand Behalf of Matilal Nehru College, NDelhi Uhiversity



WASTE PAPER RECYCLING AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into on 11th July 2022 by and between:

Motilal Nehru College, University of Delhi, having its campus at Benito Juarez Marg, New Delhi-

AND

JAAGRUTITM Waste Paper Recycling Services, (Working name of Paper Recycling Services being provided under "Bhaanti Consultancies Pvt. Ltd"., a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with *Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U74140DL2010PTC203497) and having its registered office at SD-474, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, and Waste Paper Collection and Segregation Facility at B-67, Basement, Mayapuri Industrial Area, Phase-1, Delhi 110064, represented through its Director, Mr. Vivek Mehta and hereinafter referred to as "JAAGRUTI"

Whereas, MLNC's association with JAAGRUTI is a collaboration that is non-monetary in nature and JAAGRUTI has expertise and experience in recycling the waste paper.

Whereas, MLNC is desirous to engage with JAAGRUTI to recycle the waste paper.

Now, therefore, the Parties hereto, in consideration of the premises and of covenants and undertakings herein contained, mutually agree as follows:

- 1. The grades of paper given by MLNC to JAAGRUTI for recycling, would broadly include the following:
 - Office Grade: Notepads/Notebooks/Ruled Writing paper, Answer Sheets, Printed/Photocopied Documents on A4 and A3 Sheets, Books, Letterheads, White Envelopes.
 - Magazine Grade: Magazines, Journals, Brochures and Catalogues
 - Newspaper Grade: Old Newspapers, Shredded Office Grade Paper, Old Records
 - (SUBJECT TO RECYCLABILITY POTENTIAL)

Note: Cardboard, coloured chart paper, laminated paper, micro-shredded paper & wet, very old and/or contaminated paper is unfit for recycling

- 2. JAAGRUTI shall pickup Waste Paper free of cost from MLNC premises. But, the pickup frequency of waste paper from MLNC premises shall be decided and shall depend on the quantities of waste paper generated by MLNC.
- 3. This collected waste paper will be brought to JAAGRUTI premises for proper segregation and sorting.
- 4. After segregation and sorting of waste paper at JAAGRUTI premises, the waste paper shall be transported for recycling to the Paper Recycling Mill.

For JAAGRUTI Waste Paper Recycling Services Viver Mehr

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Authorized Signatory

JAAGRUTI shall assure and undertake, whenever requested, safe destruction of confidential documents at its own premises. JAAGRUTI shall be using a 'Heavy-duty Document Shredder, which produces cross cut shreds of confidential documents, which would conform to the most-stringent security norms. Alternatively, JAAGRUTI has cutting machines to cut old bound records/books/archival records into 2 pieces at our site or on site, provided prior request is made to JAAGRUTI in this regard and the quantities

6. In lieu of the waste paper collected from MLNC premises, JAAGRUTI shall give either or percentage combination of paper products like notepads made of recycled paper and board and A4 Sheets as per the tables mentioned on the following page.

Stationery Products Description	1 tonne of Office Grade	1 tonne of Magazine and Newspaper Grade
Reams of A4 Paper (1 Ream = 500 Sheets; 75 GSM)	63 Reams	54 Reams
Customized A5 Sized Notepads (40 sheets, 80 pages, 70 GSM)	350 Nos.	290 Nos.
Customized A5 Sized Spiral Notepads (80 sheets, 160 pages, 70 GSM)	240 Nos.	200 Nos.
Customized A5 Sized Conference Notepads (10 sheets, 20 pages, 70	930 Nos.	820 Nos.
GSM) Customized A5 Sized Conference Notepads (20 sheets, 40 pages, 70	750 Nos.	670 Nos.
GSM) <u>1 tonne (1000kgs) is a referer</u>	ice figure for eas	e of calculation.

GIVEBACK TABLE FOR INTACT PAPER (Without shredding/cutting)

R DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION (Onsite and Offsite shredding/cutting)

GIVI	EBACK TABLE FOR DOCUMENT BLOTTLE	1 tonne of	1 tonne of Magazine and	
	Stationery Products Description	Office Grade	Newspaper Grade	
	Reams of A4 Paper (1 Ream = 500 Sheets; 75 GSM)	12 Reams	10 Reams	
	Quetomized A5 Sized Notepads (40 sheets, 80	120 Nos.	110 Nos.	
	pages, 70 GSM)	90 Nos.	80 Nos.	
-	Customized A5 Sized Spiral Notepads (80 sheets, 160 pages, 70 GSM)		290 Nos.	4
	Sustamized A5 Sized Conference Notepads	330 Nos.	290 Nos.	
	(10 sheets, 20 pages, 70 GSM) Customized A5 Sized Conference Notepads	270 Nos.	240 Nos.	
	(20 sheets, 40 pages, 70 GSM) <u>1 tonne (1000kgs) is a reference</u>	e figure for ease o	of calculation.	
	1 torning []			

or JAAGRUTI Waste Paper Recycling Services

Wirker Mehh

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Authorized Signatory

2

1.

- This agreement shall be effective from the date of signing by both parties and shall be valid for one year, which may be extended for another one year on the same terms and conditions. 8. This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement of the Parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior communications, negotiations, proposals and agreements, whether written or oral, with respect thereto.
- 9. If any provisions of this Agreement is prohibited or is rendered or becomes invalid or unenforceability, such prohibition, invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provisions of this Agreement.
- 10. Any matter not stipulated herein or any dispute, controversy or difference which may arise between the Parties out of or in relation to or in connection with this Agreement or for the breach thereof shall be amicably settled by sincere consultation between the Parties.
- 11. Modifications, alterations, additions or changes in the Giveback table shall be communicated by JAAGRUTI in advance.
- 12. Any dispute or differences, which may arise out of this Agreement or in relation thereto, including any dispute relating to its validity or effect, shall be settled by way of negotiations between the parties, at the first instance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

For Motilal Nehru College

For JAAGRUTI Waste Paper Recycling Services

For JAAGRUTI Waste Paper Recycling Services

Vivek Mehh

Authorized Signatory (Director)

Approxime unate मोनीलाल नारक तराविद्यालय Montal Nentry Crusda (Ricent Payars creation (Principal) (University of the

2011-5 Benito Jualez Mat 13 12041-110021 New Dethi-110021

1 Witness:

2 Witness:

Date: 11th July 2022



UC SANTA BARBARA

Department of Political Science

3720 Ellison Hall, University of California Santa Barbara CA 93106-9420

14.12.2021

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr Pankaj Kumar Jha worked on a project on Water and Climate Change in India with me. He focused his research on Flood and Climate Change: Voices from the Rajbanshi Community of Mahananda Basin of North Bihar. His contribution was outstanding and I wish him the best in his future academic endeavors.

Satyajit Singh Professor



This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made on 30th May 2022

Between:

Motilal Nehru College, University of Delhi, Benito Juarez Marg, New Delhi-110021: Represented by the

And

UniPatrde Consultants LLP, Greater Noida West, UP-201009: Represented by Mr. Sidarth Kansal and Mrs. Neha Goyal as second party

Terms of the MOU are as follows:

1 Fee structure

Type of Patent	Instalment	Amount	Purpose	Time of payment
Utility Patent	1 st Instalment	Rs. 20,000	Drafting and filing of patent	Within two weeks of signing the MOU
	aige far siere	(Professional fee- Rs.15900, Govt fee-Rs.	application with complete	
		1600, Govt fee for early	specifications	
		publication-Rs.2500)		
	2 nd Instalment	Rs.6000	Filing of request of examination	Within two weeks of signing the MOU
	t ve settiget	(Professional fee – Rs.2000		
		Govt fee for filing-		
		Rs.4000)		
1st and 2nd Instalme	ent to be paid toget	her Rs. 26,000		
	3 rd Instalment	Rs.8000	Filing of FER (First	At least two weeks before filing of FEP
		(Professional fee –Rs.8000)	Examination Report) response	response
	4 th Instalment	Rs. 12,000	Conducting of hearing (in case	After one week of the hearing
		Professional fee- Rs.12000	any hearing is received from patent office)	

If no hearing is conducted the said amount need not be paid

